March 7, 2023

MEETING TO ORDER.

The Special Meeting of the Kinnelon Borough Governing Body was called to order by Council
President Sean Mabey at 6:30 p.m., on Thursday, March 7, 2023, at 130 Kinnelon Road, Kinnelon New
Jersey.

There was a Salute to the Flag, after which the Borough Clerk stated this meeting is being held
pursuant to the New Jersey Open Public Meeting Act. Adequate notice of this meeting was given by
advertising in the March 2023 edition of the Trends and was provided to the Star Ledger, Daily Record and
the North Jersey Herald News. Adequate notice was also posted on the Municipal Building Bulletin Board,
filed with the Borough Clerk and provided to those persons or entities requesting notification.

ROLL CALL:

The roll was called and present and answering were Councilpersons Anthony Chirdo, Sean Mabey,
Vincent Russo, Randel Charles and Eric Harriz. Absent was Councilman William Yago.

CONSENT AGENDA:

A motion was offered by Councilman E. Harriz and seconded by Councilman S. Mabey, the
following motions and resolutions were offered for approval.

a. Resolution: 3.01.23 Change Order for Kinnelon Emergency/Community/Senior Citizen Center, Water/
Sewer Extension Project.



RESOLUTION 03.01.2023 CHANGE ORDER FOR KINNELON EMERGENCY/

COMMUNITY/SENIOR CITIZEN CENTER
WATER/ SEWER EXTENSION PROJECT

WHEREAS, on October 20, 2022 the Borough of Kinnelon awarded the contract for the Kinnelon

Emergency/Community/Senior Citizen, Water/Sewer Extension Project to Kulpeksa Land Improvement
Co.; and

WHEREAS, said contract was for the total price of $458,377.00; and

WHEREAS, change order No. 1 has been presented which includes an increase in the amount of
$36,386.83 to Kuipeksa Land Improvement Co. and an increase of $39,000.00 to Crew Engineering, for a
total increase in the amount of $75,386.83 and a revised total contract amount of $565,763.83; and

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED. By the Kinnelon Mayor and Council, that the contract price for the
Kinnelon Emergency/Community/Senior Citizen, Water/Sewer Extension Project to Kulpeksa Land
Improvement Co. shall be adjusted in accordance with this change order increase of $75,386.83. The
new total Contract shall be in the amount of $565,763.83.

Dated: March 1, 2023

Boroygh Clerk

CERTIFICATION OF FUNDS

I, Charles Daniel, hereby certify that funds are available for payment of Change Order in the
amount of $75,386.83 and that the full contract price in the amount of $565,763.83.

Dated: March 7, 2023

Do)

Charles Daniel, Ch'

O™~

Fiancial Officer



March 7, 2023

Roll Call; Councilman V. Russo, Yes,
Councilman J.E Harriz, Yes; Councilman R. Charles, Yes;
Councilman S. Mabey, Yes; Councilman A. Chirdo, Yes.
ADJOURNMENT:

This meeting adjourned at approximately 8:00 p.m. on motion by Councilman E. Harriz with the
unanimous affirmative voice vote of all present.

Respectfully submitted,

/)MQ’Q Rav.a /Z/Q,
aren M. Iuele, RMC
Borough Clerk

Council President Sean Mabey




